

ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d. Miramarska 23 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ATGR-R-A / ISIN:HRATGRRA0003 ATGR-O-169A / ISIN:HRATGRO169A0 LISTING: Zagreb Stock Exchange

Zagreb, November 4, 2015

Notice on changes in the percentage of voting rights

Atlantic Grupa d.d. hereby notifies that on November 3, 2015 Erste d.o.o. - Mandatory and Voluntary Pension Funds Management Company informed on the acquisition of shares for the benefit of Erste Plavi Mandatory Pension Fund category B (hereinafter: the Acquirer) executed on November 2, 2015 on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, resulting in exceeding the threshold of 5% of voting rights on the General Assembly of Atlantic Grupa d.d.

Following the transaction, Erste d.o.o. - Mandatory and Voluntary Pension Funds Management Company for Erste Plavi Mandatory Pension Fund category B holds 186.481 shares of Atlantic Grupa d.d., which represents 5,59% of the share capital and 5,59% of voting rights at the General Assembly of Atlantic Grupa d.d.

Atlantic Grupa d.d.